TOWN OF CLINTON

RESOLUTION NO. 47 OF 2022

Title: Resolution to Return Escrows

TA337.29 Willow Glen Subdivision

Whereas, between 2004 and 2008, Brian Murphy, representing Willow Glen Subdivision came before the PB and deposited a total of \$7319.89 into escrow fund TA 337.29 and

Whereas, Attorney and Engineer Fees totaled \$7272.49, and whereas, the escrow account has been dormant for 14 years with a balance of \$47.40 which is no longer necessary since the project is closed;

Now therefore be it resolved, that the town return the \$47.40 to Brian Murphy and close escrow account TA 337.29.

TA 337.63 Kathleen Knight

Whereas, in 2010, Kathleen Knight came before the PB and deposited a total of \$500.00 into escrow fund TA 337.63 and Whereas, Attorney and Engineer Fees totaled \$162.20, and whereas, the escrow account has been dormant for 12 years with a balance of \$337.80 which is no longer necessary since the project is closed;

Now therefore be it resolved, that the town return the \$337.80 to Kathleen Knight and close escrow account TA 337.63

November 9, 2022

Carol-Jean Mackin, Town Clerk

Carl Julhi